SALARY SCHEDULE 5

Trades - Custodians

APPROVED: May 6, 2024
EFFECTIVE: August 16, 2024

POSITION TITLE

Custodian/Custodian Rover

Custodian (Graveyard)

Lead Middle School Custodian (Swing)
Head Custodian |

Head Custodian Il

Head Custodian Il

NOTE: * indicates level or function.

2024-25

POSITION
CODE

L*CU
L*CG
L*CL
L*H1

L*H2

L*H3

YEARS
0-5

$30.23
$31.71
$30.94
$31.94
$34.47

$37.15

YEARS
6-10

$30.83
$32.34
$31.57
$32.57
$35.15

$37.88

YEARS
1+

$31.44
$33.00
$32.20
$33.23
$35.86

$38.64



