SALARY SCHEDULE 5 Trades - Custodians 2024-25

APPROVED: May 6, 2024 EFFECTIVE: August 16, 2024

POSITION TITLE	POSITION CODE	YEARS <u>0-5</u>	YEARS <u>6-10</u>	YEARS <u>11+</u>
Custodian/Custodian Rover	L*CU	\$30.23	\$30.83	\$31.44
Custodian (Graveyard)	L*CG	\$31.71	\$32.34	\$33.00
Lead Middle School Custodian (Swing)	L*CL	\$30.94	\$31.57	\$32.20
Head Custodian I	L*H1	\$31.94	\$32.57	\$33.23
Head Custodian II	L*H2	\$34.47	\$35.15	\$35.86
Head Custodian III	L*H3	\$37.15	\$37.88	\$38.64

NOTE: * indicates level or function.